Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 121653				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying party: Geoff BALDWIN		LEICA HEIN CH-94	nd address of receiving party: A GEOSYSTEMS AG RICH-WILD-STRASSE 435 HEERBRUGG				
B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	SWITZERLAND					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name						
Other	0.0005						
B. Execution Date: Fcbruary	<u>9, 2005</u>						
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/9	<u>974,781</u>	B. Patent N	O.(5),				
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No							
C. Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING A LOAD CONDITION OF A DRAGLINE							
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff	_	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992: Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8:	8 22320 836-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my baowledge and bettef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839							

PATENT REEL: 015889 FRAME: 0638

			ASSIGNMEN			
		(1) <u>G</u>	eoff HALDWIN	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	· · ·	(6)		
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)		(8)		
		In .	ensideration of the sum of one	loller (\$1.00) and other good and v	alusble consideration paid	
		to each of over to	the undersigned, each undersign	ned agrees to assign, and hereby do	es essign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) _L,	cica Geosystems AG			
	Insert Address of		Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, CH-9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland			
	-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's helirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING A LOAD CONDITION OF A				
(11)	losert Ideatification such as Title, Case	(11) _1	METHOD AND APPARATUS F	OR MONITORING A LOAD CON	DITION OF A	
		_1	DRAGLINE			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	y Docket No. <u>121653</u>			
		for which on even o	the undersigned has (have) exe late herowith or	cuted an application for patent in th	no United States of Americ	
(12)	insert Bate of					
	Signing of Application	(12) o				
	Alternative	(13) U	J.S. application Serial Number	10/974,781		
\ /	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 28, 2004			
claims recease Patente foll rig and ag	plication or continuation or esignee in every way possible 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4). Each undersigned agree thantien a grant of a valid Ur. 5). Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire internees that this assignment is to convey the entire internees that this assignment is to	in obtaining es to execute ional Conver- es to performated States per crizes and rang from said se herein ass sinding on hi	of, or any patent or respite apply evidence and going forward wit all papers and documents and pation for Protection of Industrial all affirmative acts which may attent to the Assignee. Equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assign ignet, and that he has not execute and his heirs, successors, assigned and his heirs, successors, assigned.	efform my act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ec, as Assignee of the entire interested, and will not execute, any agree	confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters it, and coveriants that he hi ments in conflict herewith	
rccord	ation of this document			osite the undersigned name(s).		
	In Wilhess Whereon, exoc	enen ny ma Jeografia	Township Clauster-	Geoff q. Ball	olenni (SEAL)	
Date	7-213 41F			3	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature _			
Date				<u> </u>		
Date						
Date					-	
Date						
Date					•	
Date				remark that is a charles of		
neithe	r, then it should be algued be	referably be fore at least	LAO MIDERICE AND E180 SIZO UCI	c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co		
Date	<u> </u>	م دور	Witness			
Date	FED 9th;	<u>2⊃≈5</u>	Witness		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	